





























































































































PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

SUMMARY
Total Not Yet

Agency Projects Submitted Submitted Total

HUD 2 (2) § 750,000 750,000
NSF 2. (1) s 75,000 (1) 25,000 100,000
NEA 10 (4) 301,837 (6) 261,000 562,837
NEH 17 (2) 82,036 (15) 2,119,092 2,201,128
DOT 8 (3) 10,696,000 (5) 3,610,000 _ 14,306,000
HEW 13 (7) 19,996,681 (6) 404,581 20,401,262
DOC 4 (2) 18,250,000 (2) 400,000 18,650,000
DOL 2 (2) 2,650,000 2,650,000
DOI 20 (20) 800,000 | 800,000
LEAA 1 (1) 45,000 45,000
Totals 79 (40) 850,246,554 (39) 810,219,673 $60,456,227




PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Submitted to: Department of Transpcrtation (DOT)

Project Federal Funds When

No. Name Requested Submitted Status

09-604 Bicentennial Management Plan #2 $ 106,000 9/1/73 o funds availeble for

~ - ‘ this project.

09-618 Transbus ’ ld,OOG,OOO 10/74 Special‘buses for this
project cannot be made
available in time. DOT
cannot fund.

11-706 Emergency Medical Service Information

System (Medical Emergency Communication '
Coordination Assessment ~- MECCA) 590,000 11/74  Preliminary information
: is that this projecct has
received funds. Not
verified in time for
this report.
Total - 3 Total Federal Funds 810,696,000




Submitted to: Department of Health, Education and Welfare (HEW)

PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FQR FISCAL YEAR 1975

% Actual funding $48,601

Project Federal Funds When
No. Name Requested Submitted Status
11-700 Cardiovascular Riék Prevention § 229,125 9/1/74 Rejected. ©No funds.
11-702(B) Project Medical Care 1,864,185 9/1/74  Under review. No funding
decision yet.
11-758 Effectiveness of Specialized 148,371 12/74 9 compénent proposal. 1
Emergency Medical Services (EMS) : funded for $283,797 FY'75.
Education ‘
11-731. Health Maintenance Orgaﬁization~(HMO) :
" . Project NORTH-Feasibility Study. 55,000 4/74  Approved for funding.®
- 11-738 Horizons in Health Careers 2,000,000 3/74 1 component funded FY'75
‘ ‘ $83,295) and FY'76(875,00¢
11-743 Food Protection 5,900,000 2/74 VLW considering funding
L . at 81 million level.
$350,000 each for FY's
| ‘ 75, '76,'77.
11-746 Rat and Vector Control 10,000,000 2/74 HEW not considering new
funds but is considering
7 maintenance of FY'74 level
(5769,260) for additional
& | vear (FY'75).
Total - 7 Total Federal Funds ‘ 519,996,681



PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Submitted to: Department of Commerce (DOC)-Economic Development Administration (EDA)

Federal Funds
Requested

When
Submitted

Status

Project

No. Name

Unknown Bicentennial Economic Import
Study

Unknown Labor Intensive Public Works
Program

Total -~ 2 Total Federal Funds

$ 250,000

18,000,000

$18,250,000

Unknown

None

EDA reports no such
application received
and, in view of current
funding situation, would
not fund such a study if
received. Also, in past
2-3 years, $400,000 give
to Philadelphia for
technical assistance
studies.

The City has submitted
requests, no formal
applications, approxi-
mating amount indicated
for various projects,
EDA is accepting request
and making surveys but
states that funds are no
availlable.




PHILADELPHTA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Submitted to: National Science Foundation (NSF)

Project Federal Funds When

No. Name Requested Submitted Status

02-134(N) Franklin Institute - Futures $75,000 6/7/74  NSF reports no new

and . request for funds in

02-136 amount indicated.
Update to be furnished
when matter clarified.

Total - 1 Total Federal Funds 575,000



PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Submitted to: Department of Justice (D0OJ)

Project Federal Funds When
No.3 Name Requested Submitted Status
05-434 Conference on Criminal Justice 545,000 Various times. The Law Fnforcement

Latest around
June 26, 1974

Total';*l Total Federal Funds $45,000

Assistance Adminis-
tration (LEAA) has
considered this appli
cation several times
and has consistently
rejected it. Chiefl
obstacle seems to be
statutory disability.




PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1875

Submitted to: National Endowment For The Arts (NEA)

Project Federal Funds When

No. Name Requested Submitted Status

02-108 Benjamin Franklin-Ideas and Images $246,897 12/13/74 Under review. To be
and (Franklin Institute) , submitted to May panel

02-109 ’ for funding decision.

02-135 Futures-Esthetics and Culture | 44,940 12/13/74 Same as above.

(Franklin Institute)

02-173 Model Cities Cultural Arts- 10,000 10/28/74 Same as above.
Cultural Center

Total- & Total Federal Funds ) $301,837
(2 in 1) _ . _—



Submitted to:

PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Department Of The Interior (DOI)*

Project Federal Funds YWhen

No. Name Requested Submitted Status

12-775/77%  Various Historic Preservation 800,000 3/74  +:Funds from DOI are
12-779/81 Proposals allocated to State of
12-789/99 3/74 Pevuoyivanic walich funds
12-640 and local proposals on basis
12-863 3/74 of approved warrants.
Total - 20 Total Federal Funds $800,000




PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Not yet submitted: Proposéd Federal Agency: Department of Labor (DOL)

Project Federal Funds Expects
No. Name - to be requested to Submit Remarks
13-801 Management Plan - Visitor $ 250,000 Unknown Philadelphia '76's general
Services : posicion is that it does
A nct have the staff
13-810 = Tour Guide School A 2,400,000 do. capabilities or energies

Total - 2 Total Federal Funds 82,650,000

te continue proepariag and
submitting formal appli-
cations to Federal agencies

which refuse to fund them.




PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1875

I
>

Submitted to: National Endowment For The Humanities (NEH)

Project Federal Funds When

No. Name Requested Submitted Status

02-146 Philadelphia Architecture-Panorama $26,036 10/3/74  Submitted to'panel for

of Civilization funding decision in

February. No word yet.

05-428 Eighteenth Century Revolution in - :

: Science ‘ 56,000 Unknown  Under review. No funding
: ) decision expected before

June.

Total - 2 Total Federal Funds $82,036 ’




PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency: Department of Commerce (DOC)

Project Federal Funds Expects
No. Name . £o be requested to Submit Remarks
13-820 Foreign Promotion $100,000 Unknown Philadelphia '76's general
' , o position is that it does
13-827 Foreign Visitor Services 300,000 do. not have the staff :
T ' : capabilities or energies |
' : to continue preparing and |
submitting formal appli-
‘ cations to Federal agencieg
Total - 2 Total Federal Funds $400,000 which refuse to fund them.




PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975 7

Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency: Department of Health, Educaticn and Welfare (HEW)

Project Federal Funds Expects
No. Name . to be requested to Submit Remarks
11-751 National Health Insurance - $150,000 Unknown Philadelphia '76's general
Reimbursement Demonstration o position 1s that it does
not have the staff
11-756 Public Health Education 32,950 co. capabilities or energies
: to continue proparing and
Unknown  Computer Aided Gait Analysis 96,631 do. submittivg formal appli=-
‘ cavions to Federal agencies
11-702(A) Model Communication System 75,000 do. which refusce to fund them.
11-754 Model Health Delivery System
for the Elderly Unknown do.
© 11-756(B) Multi-Media Presentation in .
Health Care 50,000 do.
Total - 6. Total Federal Funds §404,581



Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency:

PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

National Endowment For The Humanities (NEH)

roject Federal Funds Expects.
gg?gec Name . to be reguested to Submit ‘Renarks
01-044 Films on the First Continental $ 275,000 Unknown Philadelphia '76's general

Congress ~ pesition is that it does no

have the staff capabilities
04-356 Pennsylvania Horticultural Society Hq. 25,000 do. or cnergles to continue
~ preparing and submitting
05-401 U.S. Constitution Antecedents and 170,000 do. applications to Federal
. Consequences agencies which refuse to
‘ fund them.

05-406 Joint Seminar - Implementation 60,000 do. do.
05-430 . Bicentennial Lyceum 161,000 do. do.
05-436  Role of Judaism in the U. S. 63,792 do. do.
08-565 Balch Imstitute 125,000 do. do.
02-146 Philadelphia Architecture-Panorama 40, 300 do. This may be an exception to

of a Civilization : the above since it is Part

of a prior submission.

02-115 Design for Fun 25,000 do. See remarks at top of colum
02-116 ?
10-661 History of Internship and Cooperative 23,000 do. _ do.

Work ‘
10-672 Black History Exhibit 426,000 do. do.
10-673 125,000 do. do.

History of American Labor



Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency:

PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATICNS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Department Of Transportation (DOT)

ject Federal Funds Expects.
gg?3 Name . to be requested to Submit Remarks
09-609 Bikeway‘Network $ 490,000 Unknown Philadelphia '76's general
: - position is that it does
13-815 Highway Directional Signing 520,000 do. not have the staff
" ‘ capabilities or energies
13-812 Mobility Information System 450,000 do. to continue preparing and
‘ submitting formal appli-
13-836 Communication Svstem - Hardware ' cations to Federal agencisg
and Implementation 1,650,000 do. which refuse to fund them,
13-830 Pedestrial Signing 500,000 do.
Total - 5 Total Federal Funds

$3,610,000




PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Not yet submitted: National Endowment for the Humanities (NEH) Cont'd.

ject Federal Funds Expects
gg?Jec Name . to be requested to Submit Remarks
02-134 Franklin Institute - Futures $ 250,000 do. do.
12-117 Franklin Institute - Mirrors i '
or America o 1OQ,OOQ do. do.
05-442 Area Universities Bicentennial
Exhibit ‘ ‘ 250,000 do. do.
Total - 15 Total Federal Funds $2,119,092

(2 in 1)

e -
DA




PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency:

National Science Foundation (NSTF)

Project Federal Funds Expects
No. Name . to be reguested to Submit Remarks
02-168 Franklin Institute - Science $25,000 . Unknown Philadelphia '76's general

Garden

Total - 1 Total Federal Funds

$25,000

position 1s that it doces noj
have the staff capabilities!
or energles to continuce *
preparing and submitting
formal applications to
Federal agencies which
refuse to fund them.




Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency: Department of Housing & Urban Development (HUD)

PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

i

Project Federal Funds Expects
No. Name . to be requested to Submit Remarks
None given 701 Planning Grant $700,000 Unknown The City is currently
(Bicentennial Part) working on its application
for 701 Funds in the total
expected amount of 31.8 or
$1.9 million of which
Philadelphia '76 expects to
receive $700,000
Conference on Housing 50,000

None given

Total - 2

Total
Federal Funds

—

$750,000

Unknown




Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency:

Project

PHILADELPHIA '76 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

National Endowment For The Arts (NEA)

Federal Funds

Expects

energies to

No. Name . to be requested to Submit Remarks
02-103 Festival '75 and '76 $150,000 Unknown  Philadelphia '76's general
position is that it does
02-169 Academy Masterpieces - Film 25,000 do. not have the staff
- Project ' capabilities or
continue preparing and
02-170 Pennsylvania Academy of the Fine 10,000 do. submitting formal applicatio
Arts-Purchase Program ' to Federal agencies which
‘ refuse to fund them.
02-172 Pennsylvania Academy of the Fine 46,000 do. ' S
. Arts-American Spirit
02-173 Model Cities Cultural Arts=~ 25,000 do.
Cultural Center’ :
02-174 Musicians in Residence- Model 5,000
Citlies
Total ~ 6 $261,000

Total Federal Funds




WASHINGTON, D. C., OFFICE OF BICENTENNIAL PROGRAMS (0=P)
SUMMARY OF FY'75 FUNDING EXPECTATIONS

Total Not Yet

Agency Projects Submitted Submitted Total
NEA 8 (2) § 107,450 (6) $ 560,260 S  667,710%
NEH 6 (1) 72,488 (5) 25,000 §7,488*
HUD 7 (2) 4,567,776 (5) 934,552 5,502,728
DoC 4 (4) 865,910 865,910
HEW 8 (3) 1,610,886 (5) 313,233 ©1,924,119
DOT 2 (2) 300,000 300,000
Agency not

identified 3 (5) 737,180 737,180
Totals 50 (8) $6,358,600 (32)83,736,535 $§10,095,135

% This amount does not represent the total funding
expectation because budget projections for some
applications have not been determined.




WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE OF BICENTENNTAL PROGRAMS (OBP)

FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Submitted to: Department of Health, Education and Welfare

Project Federal Funds When
No. Name Requested Submitted Status
HEW-1~1DC A Planning Demonstration and $1,232,116 2/5/75 Funding decision
. Enrichment Program in Early expected around June,
. Childhood Education
HEW~9-9DC Help Mate Service 238,770 12/2/74 50A is working closely
: with OBP and making good
progress., Unlikely that
0P will get full amount
of funds requested, due t
limited budget and
competition with other
applications, but some
‘ funding likely.
140,000 5/6/74 HEW Office of Education

HEW-13-24DC Home Rule Neighborhood
Seminars \

Total - 3 Total Federal Funds

81,610,886

advises FY'75 funds go to
D.C. scheools direct. OBP
has been furnished name
cf contact in order to
pursue funding for this
project.




WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE OF BPICENTENNIAL PROGRAMS (OBP)
FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Submitted to: National Endowment For The Humanities

Project Federal Funds When

No. Name , Requested Submitted Status

NEH-4-28DC Community Archivist Service $§72,488 4/17/74 Not recommended for

, funding by Octeber

Council. NEH recommended
that Application be
revised and resubmitted.

Total = 1 Total Federal Funding 872,488

Duni




WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE OF BICENTENNIAL PROGRAMS (OBP)
FUNDING EXPECTATICNS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Submitted to: National Endowment For The Arts

Project Federal Funds When
No. Name Requested Submitted Status
NEA-1-31DC City Celebration § 60,000 5/74 " Chairman's Action
(Phase II) ' Grant awarded in the
amount of $§17,500 for
A Phase II.
NEA-6-41DC  Florida Avenue Model Market 47,450 1/74 Not recommended for
- : - funding. No chance
* for reconsideratior

since City Options

Program, which con-
sidered application,
has been phased out.

Total = 2 ‘Total Federal Funds - $107,450




WASHINGTON, D. C. OFFICE OF BICENTENNTIAL PROGRAMS (ORP)
FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency: Not Yet Identifieds

Project Federal Funds Expects
No. Name to be requested to Submit - Remarks

Community Multi-Arts Cultural
Center ' $208,050 Undetermined . NEA

Elderly Consumer Information

and Protection Est. Pending " HEW - Adm. on Aging
" Junior Ambassadors . - 150,000 " Dept. of State
' NEH
Bicycle Safety Education A
Maintenance and Repair 379,130 " ‘ None
Community Communications (Arts : ‘
Lab Production) . Est. Pending " NEA

~ Total Projects - 5 Total Federal Funds $737,180

*A canvass was made of the Federal Agencies in an
attempt to locate a funding source for these
projects. Responses were received and the
agencies identified under the ''remarks' column
have indicated that these projects may fit
programs within their area of responsibility.
OBP has been informed and invited to pursue
these projects with these agencies.




WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE OF BICENTENNTAL PROGRAMS (OBP)

FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Submitted to: Department of Housing & Urban Development

Project | Federal Funds When ‘
No. Name Requested Submitted Status
HUD-1~10DC Multi-Phase Living Facility 84,400,000 10/16/74  D.C. presently applying

for Elderly

HUD~2-20DC Landmarking/Street Graphics; 167,776 L 7/74
Communi ty Design '

. Total -i2 Total Federal Funding : 54,567,776

for planning funds for
this project. Decision
expected scon.

Recommended for FY'75
funding. '




WASHINGTON, D. C. OFFICE OF BICENTENNIAL PROGRAMS (OBP)
FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency: Department of Commerce (DOC)

Project Federal Funds Expects
No. Name to be requested to Submit Remarks
DOC-4-47DC  Development of Lansburgh $415,000 All proposed submissicn
Shopping Center dates are now past.
‘ Unable to obtain new
. DOC-5-60DC  Neighborhcod Business. : dates from OBP.
: Conservation Effort 121,851

DOC-6-57DC  Bicentennial Tourism Service - 281,609

DOC-7-61DC  Florida Avenue Model Marketsw 47,450
Total - 4 Total Federal Funds h ‘ $§865,910

*Project also submitted to NEA.



Il

WASHINGTON, D. C. OFFICE OF BICENTENNIAL PROGRAMS (OBP)
FUNDING EXPECTATIONS I'OR I'ISCAL YEAR 1975

Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency: Department of Transportation (DOT)

Project : Federal Funds Expects
No. Name to be requested to Submit Remarks
DOT-2-59DC Landmarking and Street- Est. Pending  Undetermined
Graphics¥* ‘
DOT-3-52DC Project Access Transportation
Component ' $300,000 Undetermined
Total - 2 Total Federal Funds . $300,C00

* Project also submitted to HUD




WASHINGTON, D. C. OFTFICE OF BICENTENNIAL PROGRAMS (CBP)
FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency: Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) .

Project Federal Funds Expects
No. Name to be requested to Submit Remarks
HUD-3-22DC Neighborhood Beautification $239,883 All proposed submission
dates are now past.
HUD=-4-30DC Community Awareness 189,374 Unable to cobtain new
- ' dates from OBP
HUD~5-38DC Historic Preservation 250,000
HUD-9-42DC Urban Design and Community - 230,695
Guidance
HUD-10-53DC Mt. Zion Site Planning 25,000

Total - 5 Total Federal Funds - $934,952




Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency:

Project
No.

WASHINGTON, D. C. OFFICE OF BICENTENNIAL PROGRAMS (OBP)

FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Name

Federal Funds
to be reguested

Expects
to Submit

Department of Health, Education and Welfare (HEN},

Remarks

HEW-10-12DC
HEW-12-21DC

HEW~-19~46DC

HEW-20-54DC
HEW-21-55DC

‘Total - 5

Bilingual Career Development

$156,520

Urban Ecology and Envirommental 63,855

Education

Urban Design and Community
Guidance¥*

Multi-Ethnic Studies Project

Est. Pending

92,858

Multi-Phase Living Facility for

Elderlys

Total Federal Funds

* Application also submitted to HUD

Est. Pending

- §313,233

All proposed submission
dates are now past.
Unable to obtain new
dates from OBP.




WASHINGTON, D. C. OFFICE OF BICENTENNTAL PROGRAMS (OBP)

FUNDING EXPECTATIONS TOR FFISCAL YEAR 1975

Not yet submitted: Proposed Federal Agency: National Endowment for the Humanities (NEH)

Project
No.

Name

Federal Funds
to be requested

Expects
to Submit

Remarks

NEH~-1-16DC

NEH~2-26DC
NEH-3-27DC
NEH-6-37DC
NEH-7-51DC

Total - 5

- T
a %

College Careers for
Bicentennial

Senior Historians
Oral Hisotry
Neighborhood Mini Museum

City Museum

Total Federal Funds

Est. Pending

$25,000

Est. Pending

" "

1" "

$25,000_

A1l proposed submission
dates are now past.
Unable to obtain new
dates from OBP.




Not yet submitted:

Project
No.

WASHINGTON, D. C. OFFICE OF BICENTENNIAL PROGRAMS (OBP)

FUNDING EXPECTATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1975

Name

Proposed Federal Agency:

Federal Funds Expects
to be requested to Submit

National Endowment For The Arts (NEA)

Remarks .

NEA-2-32DC
NEA=-3-34DC
NEA-4-35DC
NEA-7-48DC
NEA~8-49DC
NEA«Q—SODC

Total - 6

Bicentennial Story Theater
Visual Arts

Environmental Arts

Living Stage

Ellingtoﬁ Music Center

City Museum

Total Federal Funds

$228,730
250,000
57,530
24,000

Est. Pending

11 t

§560, 260

All proposed submission
dates are now past. Unable
to obtain new dates from
CBP.




